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WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A“‘M
Autrey, Alford (STM) July 11, 1932

Mrs. Mery R. Autrey,
Rufe, Okla.

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930, authorizes
pilgrimages to the cemeteries Of Europe during the years 1930, 1931, 1932 and 1933
for the mothers and widows of deceased members of the American forces who were lost
or buried at sea or whose remains are interred in Europe.

Your attention is particularly invited to the fact that this is the last
opportunity you will have to make the pilgrimage under the provisions of the above
mentioned Act. Unless you take advantage of this LAST chance to make a trip in
1933 you will receive no benefit from the Act. There is no provision of law which
will permit the Government to make a money allowance to any mother or widow who
does not choose to make the pilgrimage.

IT IS REQUESTED THAT YOU GIVE THE MATTER YOUR MOST CAREFUL CONSIDERATION
BEFORE REACHING A DECISION, BEARING IN MIND THAT THIS IS THE LAST OPPORTUNITY YOU
WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE TRIP AT GOVERNMENT EXPENSE.

In order to assure proper and satisfactory accommodations for the mothers
and widows making the journey in 1933, reservations for steamship transportation
must be made by thig office several months in advance., It is requested that you
answer the questions below by writing "Yes" or "No" or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question. When you have answered the question, sign your name and re-
turn this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which requires no postage. PLEASE
DO NOT DELAY, as it is essential that the information be in this office promptly.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows who did not
make the pilgrimage during the years 1930, 1931 or 1932. There is enclosed a circu-
lar of information WHICH YOU SHOULD READ VERY CAREFULLY BEFORE MAKING YOUR DECISION.

For The Quartermaster Generalsy o= A e

SN 4 ,a‘:u-_ \;;i'. K A

Very ‘truly’ youts,
* ;. o AT

f 43 ;
S 7 )
ol .7

“t

y
y

/<. CHAS. W, DIE¥Z,
N7/ _AGaptain, Q. M. Corps,
2 Encls, T\’ Assisgtant,

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1933°? Noisd
(Write answer here)

“in . ) / e
(Sign here) } iﬁ“L“;;h;"fIL_,ff QAN LAA
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WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QU 293 A-M July 24, 1931.

Autrey, Alford Pvt. (St.M.) M

Mrs. lary R. Autrey,
Rufe,
Oklahoma.

Dear Madam:

In order that your desires may be properly recorded and
arrangements made for you accordingly, it is requested that you
complete and return the enclosed questionnaire at your earliest

convenience.

According to the records of this office, no reply has been
received to letter requesting that you advise whether or not the late

Private Alford Autrey was married and is survived by a widow.

If so,

it will be appreciated if you will furnish her name and address.

For your convenience in replying, there is enclosed herewith

a self-addressed envelope which requires no postage.

For The Quartermaster General.
Veryf tru‘l& .jyours s

[ !
;.—\_\‘ 3 & ‘ A R
(AT
VA/ " '/ ‘
/ A. D. HUGHES,

¥

Captaih, Q. M. Corps,

Assistant.
Enclosures: ; Bt
Questionnaire »
Envelope

e

)
/
%‘t/



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM—295—AM
Autrey, Alford Pvt. (St.M.) M

July 24, 1931.

Mrs. Mary R. Autrey,
Rufe, Oklahoma.

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1932 to the cemeteries in Europe under the provisions
of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended,

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of 1932
must be made by this office not later than August 1st of this year,
It ig therefore desired that you answer the question below by writing
either of the words "Yes", "No", or "Undecided" in the blank space

following the question.

As soon as you have answered the question, please sign your
name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which
requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is easential.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows
who did not make a pilgrimage at the expense of the Government during
1930 and are not making the journey in 1931.

r BN
For The Quartermaster General, .

Very truly yqﬁ s

f&ww

. HUGHES,
Ca tal Q M, COrps
s

istant, \;f“

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 19329 %/
Write andwer here

f)/;q,w/ - o DORP zﬂr

Sig}{ here/




WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON
June 7, 1930.
in repLy rerer To QM 293 A-C
Aatrey b AorT ST

Mrs. Mary R. Autrey,
Rufe, Qkla.

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1931, to the cemeteries in Europe under the provi-
sions of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929.

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of
1931 must be made by this office not later than August 1st of this
year. It is therefore desired that you answer the question below
by writing the word "Yes" or "No" in the blank space following the

question.

As soon as you have answered the question, please sign
your name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope,
which requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is
essential,

This letter is being sent to all mothers and widows who
*are not making the pilgrimage in 1930, regardless of whether or not
they have expressed a desire to make the pilgrimage.

For The Quartermaster Gensral,

Very ly y/Lrs,
’ﬁ}“@w A
D

A, GHES,
Captain, Q4 M. Corps,
Asgistant,

'_.

DO YOU DESTRE TO MAKE THE PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 19312 )] O

(Write answer here)

Y o W <A / ‘
W s Wares B Aecitoe

(Sigh here)

]



: WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GEN
WASHINGTON

N repLy rerer To QM 293 A—C
Autrey, Alford 1233 M.

lrs, Mary R, Autrey,
Rufe, Okla.

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congres
Europe by mothers and widows of members of the mi
United States who died in
April 5, 1917 and July 1, 1921,
teries, all necéssary e€xpenses of
States Government, requires that the Becre
submit the results of such investigation in a r
December 15, 1929. The purposeé o
number of mothers an
guch mothers and widows who des
to make the pilgrimages during
the pilgrimages to be made,

and whose remains are

tary of War

the calendar year 1930

In order that the report referre
for conducting the pilgrimages, it is reques
questions by filling out the blanks left therefor and
office by return mail in th

he military or naval service at any time b

£ the investigation is to d
d widows entitled to meke the pilgrimage
ire to make the pilgrimages,

ERAL

October 8 1929. L/f’

]

g which provides for pilgrimages to cemeteries in
litary or naval forces of the

gtween
now interred in such ceme-

which pilgrimages are to be paid by the United

make an investigation and

gport to Congress not later than

etermine the total

s, the number of

the number who degire
and the probable cost of

d to may be made and plane completed
ted that you answer the following

return the letter to this

e enclosed envelope which requires no postage.

: ; RO
1. Do you desire to make thie pilgrimage if eligible? (Yes) (No)
LI S 22 = 1 "4
2. Do you desire to make the pilgrimage Y
in the calendar year 1930% (Yes) (ggn
% Have you at any time made a previous visit
to the grave of the deceased member of the mili-
tary or naval forces in whom you are interested? (Yes) Cgé)
LA
N e Age7/ Health
4. Please give your age and statejpf.health, 25 (Years) (Good) (ﬁqﬁr)
j r“‘ gral '*[ 1 )] l‘i"‘//;a." NN
i*,?_{,r{\fF[] *; English — (Y¢8) (No)
5. What language do you speak? ogr 23 1999 | | Other leneusk
Mo a2 ;0 1 .(Bpecify language spoken)
O A0 i AT B : '
For The Quartermaster General, ™
Véryitruly yours,
.Vﬁmwx N Ve
Enecl, Jé’HN T, HARRIS,

Act
Envelope

Major, Q. M. Corps,
Aggistant,
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WAR DEPARTMENT )
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTORM

N repLy rerrr To QM 293 A-C
‘ Autxgy, Al€oxd

May 28 | 1929.
MO m R.Autroy,

Ommw

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American

forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries”.

late Private

al?,

The records of this office show that you are the mother of the
Alford Avtray, Co th op oS0 Forming axe now imtorred
in tho Ste E‘ﬁaﬁol,ﬁmﬂm Cametoyy, Thisusourt, leurthosut-fogolle, Iranos,

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above quoted Act, to

make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish her full name and

address in order that action may be taken to extend an invitation to her to
make the pilgrimage.
grimage.

Both mothers and widows are entitled to make the pil-

In the event your son was survived by a widow who has since re-
married it is requested that a statement to that effect be made

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requiree
no postage.

For The Quartermaster General

Very truly yours,

2 incls.
Act of Congress.
Envelope.

JOHN T. HARRIS,
Major, Q. M. Corps,

Assistant. H..;




WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

iN rRepLy reFer To QM 293 A-M
Autrey, Alford (8TM) July 11, 1952

1rs.e Vary Re Autrey,
Rufa, QOkla,

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930, authorizes
pilgrimages to the cemeteries Of Europe during the years 1630, 1031, 1932 and 1933
for the mothers and widows of deceased members of the American forces who were lost
or buried at sea or whose remains are interred in Europe.

Your attention is particularly invited to the fact that this is the last
opportunity you will have to make the pilgrimage under the provisions of the above
mentioned Act. Unless you take advantage of this LAST chance to make a trip in
1933 you will receive no benefit from the Act. There is no provision of law which
will permit the Government to make a money allowance to any mother or widow who
does not choose to make the pilgrimage.

IT IS REQUESTED THAT YOU GIVE THE MATTER YOUR MOST CAREFUL CONSIDERATION
BEFORE REACHING A DECISION, BEARING IN MIND THAT THIS IS THE LAST OPPORTUNITY YOU
WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE TRIP AT GOVERNMENT EXPENSE.

In order to assure proper and satisfactory accommodations for the mothers
and widows making the journey in 1933, reservations for steamship transportation
must be made by this office several months in advanece. It is requested that you
answer the questions below by writing "Yes" or "No" or "Undecided" in the blank space
Pollowing the question. When you have answered the question, sign your name and re-
turn this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which requires no postage. PLEASE
DO NOT DELAY, as it is e?sential that the information be in this office promptly.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows who did not
make the pilgrimage during the years 1930, 1931 or 1932. There is enclosed a circu-
lar of information WHICH YOU SHOULD READ VERY CAREFULLY BEFORE MAKING YOUR DECISION.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

CHAS, W. DIETZ,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
2 Encls, Assistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1933?

(Write answer here)

(Sign here)
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Qi 293 A= Pacember 23, 1981

autrey, Alford (Sty)

Mrg. Mary Re Aﬁbr‘ey,\

Rufo, .
Oiclakioma.

Dear ladems

Rofororse 46 medo o provicus correspondenco with
$hie offiee relskive to a pilgrimage to the grave of your
son, the late Private Alford Awtrey. Im roply to o quege
tionnnire you adviead that you did not desire to visit your
Son'y grave next SUNMOr. ,

It 16 noted you previously stated your hoalth was
poor and $n this comnoction you are odvised thob porgonnel
to ceve for your ecnfort and nseds will be provided, and
dootors and nurses will be available. During the past two
yoars o number of mothers ond widows in poor health and of
advancod ege made the pilgrimage snd apposy ‘o have benefitod
by the sen adr and the smoollont cere they recoivade

It 45 boljeved you should feel no hositanscy in
waking tho journey, aud should you later decids to visit
your sonts grave noxt cummer, 4t 16 requested you so notify
dhteroffice. Should you muke the trip, you are agsured thed
$he ptigrimsge will not only bo made ab the oxpense of &he

pitodnStates bub that ovorything possible for your comfort
4 nggds will be provided.

L4
-

= 8

. < For The guartermastoy Genoral,

'°;{ (-:f-: VYexry truly yourn,

b <)

b <

A. D, HUCHES,
Captinin, Q. K. Corps,
Asgistant .
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-.‘ WAR DEPARTMENT
. OFPICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
: WASHINGTON

i
i

IN REPLY REFER TO QM',"'?'QS"AM ,
e e e

WK ‘ July 24, 1981,
An@ray, Alfe;ﬁ Bvt. cstemv) i 1y 24,
Mys. Mary R, Anﬁf@y 7
Rufe, Oklahoma. g
| ) - v
| .
Dear Madam: ;1 S

P

Arrangements are now being made for conducting piléiimagéﬁ
during the year 1932 to the cemeteries in Europe under the prov%giOHSj
of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended. X Vi

w =

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, regerva-..

tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of 1932 -~

.must be made by this office not later than August 1lst of this year.

It is therefore desired that you answer the question below by writing
either of the words "Yes", "No", or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question.

As soon as you have answered the question, please sign your
name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which
requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is essential.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows
who did not make a pilgrimage at the expense of the Government during
1930 and are not making the journey in 1931.

For The Quartermaster General, --!

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Asgistant,

——

DO YOU DESIREB TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURINRG THE YEAR 1932%9 —
' Write answer here




QM 293 A-M July 24, 1981,

Autrey, Alford Pvt. (St.M.) M

¥Mrs. Yary R, Autrey,
Rufe,
Oklahoma.

Dear Madam:

In order that your desires may be properly recorded and

arrangements made for you accordingly, it is requested that you
complete and return the enclosed questionnaire at your earliest

convenience.
According to the records of this office, no reply has been

received to letter requesting that you advise whether or not the late
Private Alford Autrey was married and is survived by a widow. If so,
it will be appreciated if you will furnish her name and address.

For your convenience in roplyin;.' there is enclosed herewith
& self-addressed envelope which requires no postage.

For The Quartermaster General.
Very truly yours,

o Frea
o
@ v
A. D, HUGHES, rs
Gn.pttin. Q. M, Gorpg =
Assistant.
Enclosures: w N
Questionnaire b ...:
Envelope ~
AL

9clazs g




WM 203 A<l
Autrey, Alford, Pvt. (Stl) M May 8, 1631,

Mrs, Mary R, Autrey,
Ruf e,

Oklahom .
Dear Madam:

In order that the records of tiis of fice may be
complete and cormet, it is requested that you advise whether
or nat your sam, the late Prvate Alford Avirey, was married

(=
nndém survived by a widow, and if s0, please furnish her name
and address,

-

f.;J For your convenience in replying, there is enclosed
huéd.th a self-addressed envelope which requires mo postage.

g For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,

v

A. D, HUEHES,
Ceptain, Q. M, Corps,
Enel: Apsistant,

Envelope
arh
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WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
\ : WASHINGTON
Wt Jme 7, 1930,
w ridy ReFEr To QY 295 A-C
% ¥ Aford &

5&'@,0 ry Re Sutroy,
Bufa, titkas

|

|

Dear Midam:
\

‘ Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages

during the ysar 1931, to the cemeteries in Europe under the provi-

sions o the Act of Congress of March 2, i929.

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-

tions for steamship transportation requ

ired during the summer of
1931 migt be made by this office not 1ater than August lst of this

year. I?\’s therefore desired that ydu answer the question below
by writiné\gye word "Yes" or "No" in the blank space following the

question. >
goon as you have answered the question, please sign

return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope,
Do not delay, as a prompt reply is

e
your name and
which requires no postage.

essential.
rhis letter is being gent to all mothers and widows who

ing the pilgrimage in 1930, regardless of whether or not -

ak
are not " gsed a desire to make the pilgrimage.

they have 6XPre
For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES, \
Captain, Q. M. Corps, ‘
Assistant. \
‘.\
5o yOU DESTRE T0 MAKE THE PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 19319 \__
i . (Write answer §ere)

i A

(Sign herse)



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON —

N repLy rerer To QY 293 A-C October g, .1929.
Autrey, Alford 1283 1,

Yrs. Hary R. Autrey,
RufG, Oklae .

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress which. provides for pilgrimages to cemeteries in
Europe by mothers and widows of members of the military or naval forces of the
United States who died in the military or naval service at any time between
April 5, 1917 and July 1, 1921, and whose remains are now interred in such ceme-
teries, all necessary expenses of which pilgrimages are to be paid by the United
States Government, requires that the Secretary of War make an investigation and
submit the results of such investigation in a report to Congress not later than
December 15, 1929, The purpose of the investigation is to determine the total
number of mothers and widows entitled to make the pilgrimages, the number of
such mothers and widows who desire to make the pilgrimages, the number who desire
to make the pilgrimages during the calendar year 1930 and the probable cost of

the pilgrimages to be made.

In order that the report referred to may be made and plans completed
for conducting the pilgrimages, it is requested that you answer the following
questions by filling out the blanks 1eft therefor and return the letter to. this
office by return mail in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage.

1. Do you desire to make this pilgrimage if eligible? (Yes) (No)
5. Do you desire to make the pilgrimage

in the calendar year 1930? (Yes) (No)
3. Have you at any time made a previous visit .

to the grave of the deceased member of the mili-

tary or naval forces in whom you are interested? . (Yes) (No)

Age Health

4. Please give your age and state of health, (Years) (Good) (Poor)

English - (Yes) (No)
Other language
(Specify language spoken)

5. What language do you speak?

For The Quartermaster General,
Very trul& yours,
JOHN T. HARRIS,

Major, Q. M, Corps,
Assistant,

Enel.
Act
Envelope
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\ WAR DEPARTMENT .
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTOR

in RePLY kRerezr To QM 293 A-C

Autrey, ALLoxrd May 25 1029,

k]

Hras R.Autrey,
ﬁnﬂb.ﬂngy s

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries".

- The records of this office show that you are the mother o he
Privato Alford Auntrey, Cos D, %ﬂfuﬁ nhose zmmga& gre now g:a%arraa

lat '
i3 fho 5%, Mbicd Auericon Cemstery, Thisuoourt, Heurths-ct-foselle, Prouco.

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above quoted Act, to
make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish her full name and
address in order that action may be taken to extend an invitation to her to
make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and widowse are entitled to make the pil-
grimage. '

In the event your son was survived by a widow who has since re-
married it is requested that a statement to that effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires
no postage. : '

For The Quartermaster General,

. T
h ‘s Very truly yours,
/o=
A
2 incls i
Act of Congresg;
Envelope. = L JOHN T. HARRIS,

S

Major, Q. M. Corps, L/j.,'
‘Assistant. ]Lf\Juﬁﬁf




—Auntrez, | Alford, 2 9252,180
(8y e.) (Christian name in full.) (Army, number. )
AT, Co. D 359th.- Inf 3

' (Rank and organization.) ‘? :/\/J
State your relationship to the deceased o ar : (2

Do you desire the remains brought to the United States?

(Yes or no.)

; If remains fre brought to the United States, do you
- wish them interred in a national cemetery? (Yes or no.)

« 1f you desire the remains interred at the home of the deceased, give full informa-
tion below as to where they should be sent:

i

' (Name of person to receive remains.) (Express office.) (Telegraph office.)

P

5

(Number and street.) # (City or town. ; (State.)
Ninam A, Adfcy
(Sign here) a1, [1dlecy”
T s Ay b
(Number and street or rural route.) ?City, town, or post office.) (State.)
Read carefully thé’ letter accompanying this card. 3—6713

U



b’



QM 293 A-C
b -
AUTREY, Alford - Pvt.

Mr, H.A. Autrey,
Rufe,
Oklahore .

Dear Sir:

April 17, 1926

The Quartermaster General desires to invite your attention
to the inclosed card which gives the permanent cemetery location of
the soldier's grave in which you are interested.

This American overseas military cemetery is to be maintained by

the United States for all time.

The graves will be permanently marked by

white headstones inscribed with the name, rank, division, organization, date

of soldier's death and State from which he came.

Headstones will be placed

at all graves, as soon as possible, and without necessity for special action
or request on the part of relatives.

Please be assured that in effecting removal of the dead, the utmost
reverential care was exercised by those who performed this sacred duty. For
the future, these graves will be perpetually maintained by the Government in a
manner befitting the last resting place of our heroes.

1 Incl. s

Record card. d

25,/560/EXS

Very truly yours,

1.Ws REDINGTON,
Major, QlieCay
Assistent.

Az, | AL
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COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF

!

MAINS DATA pilg No. 85504

1. ' LOCATION INDEX GARD:

(a) Name AUDTREY, Alford.. . Ser. Ko,

Organiéation.mm
{d) Cause
of death

(DR R P S e

(c) Date of death .. .1=22=19.. .

11. Registration Card:-

(2) Grave No, 164 - |

(b) Emerg. Address

(Check Reg. Card Inf. against Loc.

o
e ]

LARD&IB0. )
IRV RS

e d)
) CKR..

Indseinty)

___________ T VTN

e
(v

CT.

111. Filsa of sold19ra GJlnP from contaglous d:neaaa“

NO GARD

-

TIO Date of rece

IV. 4.G.0. DISPOSITION CARD:

(a) Namews;Lf:j;{m@$w”¢m;;mi§fgﬁ_*
(c) Address | atorotfl LRLC RS SR ol et g a1

g AL

(d) Remains to be brought to U.

(e) To be inmterred in National Cemetery in U. 8.

..(b) Relationship _ I £

it (Tt e e A ettt

at

/‘ ymay b

/

.‘l’)t

(f) Shipping instructions upon arrival of body in U.S. .——=

(g) Disposition instructions if not brought te U.S,

Examiner’s Initials... =7/

dated

A.G.0. CORRESPONDENCE shows communication from.. .. .__ .. . . ..

saBaten il s

Tel® = 1920

i conferod requpst in Paz IV. el e TS abUVu. or requubting that
L T L X ‘// / 4 / ! _.--é’\ ‘/‘ . -l’. \_‘,r f—{_’__A;_V_-j_,__'_,__'____ f._ Bl ek
3 /"
s ROy, RS SR ! R O SRl O il i T o
CRAE 1747 o AP < i /7
Examiner’s Initials LS. Date »f/‘:ﬂ_ﬁgn ______ 1920
v o
VSRR, 500 Bl legies uorrespcndence - hows as follOWb‘ viedol s SRl M Boae
iy s Zis
oh Pt ed S ﬁ Sditd 2’
i 0% L ¥ i 4y _“'}2 i;"”
(a) Cancellation memos referred to?. 3#5 R A Je i M e S D R i
7 77 4 i B
Examiner’'s Initials_ ~/; &' __"Date_m"rj““fQZ“;l_,w1920

. 898

S

FRANGE

Form #115

Tt

COUNTRY
G, R, D%
Amended April

CEMETERY NO,

1820, Make

e o g e o

g

20

SHEET NQj o

Form #114
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Typed by sl VB Checked by 1920
VITI. FINAL ACTTON:
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Following advice forvarded to Europe by~ ( ‘ _
( letter c_mﬂ_%{k 1920
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| G.R. S. Form. No. 16-A . Place ‘mru, i‘[\}i\‘."_Y!'C-}_

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT. AND REBURIAL

Date ... Dae,14,195)
1. REMAINS OF i AUTRBYy M feXd. . o .. SERIAL NUMBER..22821€G . =
RANK -t L P¥Sa . . ORGANIZATION ...COsDs 389tk Trif.
2. Disinterred (date) : From (give complete location) :

[..D9c,14,1921.  arava Nev 176, Amer Mil. Crty 395, Nevers .

By (rrou p Re e Car g e e R S T T Sectipnd ALC e T U LM :

3. Reburied (date) guneg 174h 1922 In (give complete location) :

Lr. 6. RowB BK.A.:CQem. 1235 4.
als

R ST ol N PR s
By : Group.... Reh“..-ltz_zia;},..A.ﬁro.z;,p,“..,....... Unit. . AT il ) nﬁ(atﬁrc%% ré-])m:iul”.'-..‘.;..f,.j\f.,r.'.
4. Report as to nacure of original burial and condition of hody upon disinterment :
5 .dn burlep end woodm box. Badly decemposed .
AR CU ST e ey A 4 1 G2 Kl Recognition inpossible
5. (@) Identification tags: Buried with body 2. I e On g‘l‘n;e marker? . XYo@ . 0

{(6) Other means of identification found upon disinterment, and general remarks :

No effects founmd.  Bettls cenimining reburial 'sldp found on body Teads;

.NITRRY, Alfred 2252180, Metml etrips on body snd box.

. What does examination of body show as regards the [ollowing identifying items ?

. s

(a) Height (actual measurement) hshle to determinme

(6) Weight (estimated) . . .do

(¢) Hair—Color ! ‘ de

Quantity LA do
Characteristics do.
{d) Hair on face—Color de
lLoeation nemn
: nene
Quantity. .

(e) Permanent marks on body (old <cars, peculiavitios,

none
Or missing parts§
) 22 23 24 25 26 27
(/) Wounds or missing parvts (received at time of casualty) Cavity 30
nLone X
Disi t = A ' T (0 /\/
7. Disimerment C. 47 /L0 7/ 0 4 TR "\J\&/\)
supervised by /7 &% s ”’f)“ ™ Approved .5 : E LR

/ ; F LOVERHEY SRR,
gbt We C-RAPTVE (v[‘i”(‘) 1 c‘pt. QMG .

8
3. Reburial 6 4 e 22y
supervised by : yﬁ/‘? - - AR Approved 2, m ! \'fs""}“‘““"‘“’“’é“‘lé

H, L. Kraner A.B.Deway
(l'l“'ﬂ S% bt 19\15 IJ-'t.o ..:—:.'QLL- ‘J'



INSTRUGTIONS FOR THE PROPER COMPLETION OF . R.S. FORM NO. 16-A

Enter information, as noted below, on reverse side of sheet in the corresponding uumbered
space. This form is supolemental to and is to be forwarded with G. R. 5. Form [-a, reporting
reburial locations. Iohe used in answer to Question 26, Form 114, in case no means of identification
on body.

Show soldier’s name, serial number, rank and organization, and by wolm disinterved and reburied.

2. Give date and accurate information as to location from which the hody was disintérred
and the group and unit which made disinterment.

3. Give date and accurate information as to location of reburial and the group and unit
which made reburial, and how reburial was maidc-in casket, wooden hox, ete.

4. State to what deg I'et"dt‘f‘Olll])u*:lth[lil.iwplU"’lC‘a‘-«L(l whether recognition is possible, and how the
body was ariginally buried—in a casket, box, burlap, ete. This statement should bhe as complete as
possible.

5. (@) State whether identification tags were found buried with body and on grave marker’
by reporting *‘Yes” or “No'.

(b) State whether or not body appears to have bheen a hospital case. Were any identifying
articles found in or on body or grave? List any personal ecffects, letters. money-order receipts,
ana the like lound on body or in grave. Give any and all information which it is thought nu,_,]n
be of use in identifying the body. other than that tabulated under Item No 6.

\ 6. Give all information as to body description and dental chart as nearly corrvectly as the
condition ol the body will allow. Items () and (f) under the body description are very important
and should be very complete. The dental chart is also very important and should ‘be filled in
with great care. There are 32 teeth to be accounted for, as shdwn by the numbers ‘on the chart.
Beginning at the middle line in both upper and lower juws, the teeth are arranged symmetrically
on either side and classed as incisors (culting teethy, cuspids or canines (tearir & teeth). bicuspids
(chewing teeth), and.molars (principal chewing tecth). An examination should he made: and
findings charted  to cover the following hasic conditions : Lost teeth, crowned toetl, bridge
work, fillings, caries (cavities ol decay), dentures (plates), and any deformity i [ ]\‘n!‘- found.

MISSING TEETH Allt teeth missing through previons

: extraction (not those ll.utmml ar
displaced. by recent wounds) should
h(' seratched oot, thus

] Jz
CROWNED TEETH Block in solid the crown of tooth (label _GOLD CROWN L\j PORCELAIN CROWN
gold, poreelan, or gold and porcelain), , OLD CROWN
thus :
P S
T P
BRIDGE WORK Block in solid the crawn of taoth (laliel 7GOLD ano PORCELAIN BRID%E
gold bhridge,eald and poreelain hridge) i GOLD BRIDGE
thu ; [ \-..J\J
! D1 VAl
SILVER FILLING GO
FILLINGS 3 Draw filling on footh acenrately as GOLD FILLING G&PDF!UI-tL’:‘SG
| possible (block in and label wold, ' GOLD FILLING
silver, cenient), thus :
—CAVITY DECAYED

CARIES (CAVITIES) Outline location and Size ol cavity, DECAYED N- g7  DECAYED
shade in thus :

DENTURES (PLATES) - Draw diagram of relative size and shape of plate block in teeth attached and. uuluqt.;
retaining ciasps on natural teeth with the word « clasp

7. Show name of person supervising the disinterment and the name and title of the person
ApPpProving same.

8. Show name of person supervising the reburtal and the name and title of the person approving

BaE. PR TS AERP . S



. } v :'7 o —"* N |
. Form No. 16-A Placae b WILAA 2L ____7_%_3 ts Bnes
/4 5
| REPORT 0F DlSlNTERMENT AND REBURIAL IR Ve A
1. REMAINS or-----%%{% ,Mm : SERIAT, NU\IBERQ‘Z;.’/(Q_.},Q& ______
o /7 Z e
RANK / ORGANIZATION L 1 /J 7 L/‘ 2 _é../.---’.’---z;-.-’.":’_"";ﬁ:_’ ____________________

A?., L.-/é(a,t/_)/x/l_w;f,t VW":M T Al /71,6-——"/6?_
T

2. Disinterred (date):/ 0 Y4 ] ] ot (crlve complete location): W 10 . /EZ
Z2z .f:-*.-_(.f/: 2 p s T ___:’:‘__'_:_,,%_:/_‘W‘i%:}ﬁ//éé_:i‘-_'-"_‘_.
' — o0ee, y
T — )58 & 15y W
Z, / Uit = /=€ "’”"f ------------- *‘nmﬁjf«f Lieinis M;JLMW
V , 1
In (give complete location): &z 2, /76 M nole
e e ——— 7 = /U = CaN szu-(_[},/
A = Nt ST P 3 e
__________ s/ 27z .&Z(--—'ML_L/ 2l llh s D D L d 44@«&/” ._ff %5504
@ o A . ® - <
By: Gf1'0‘\~1P"’-f =Y 7//( -Unit‘f:'-*-f:;;,,jf‘") Nature of rebuna}/(/.r_f,é%g_7:./!::7::{2;;21_
/
v
4. Report as to nature of ono'mal burial and condltmn of body upon dismterment.
B 7 {.4./14%,/2444 :‘_'_‘L____/ £ L _.Z_uo( =\ ___ Ll 2 :—_:.,.:r-_-_;_:f:j___l—:_ LA f.i:&__&_é‘:zﬁfc/ﬁ_ﬂ-: _{f_!_’:_,__
[/ f ¥
5. (@) Identification tags: Buried with body? /&2 On grave marker ? -__::'%z{ciéﬁ ________________

(b) Other means of identification found upon disinterment, and general remarks:

-

[ /

_#_’"T_;é;;/_;f_(%,__vd:_ i 7:%:.‘,-/0—‘214&-.‘1{_{_‘._1_{_%/#&{444( _-._‘:ﬁ. _L.a.a._‘s::rﬁé“k.‘ M%xé_#é_%

0. f/{z/ _____ %M%@Q%ﬂf MM_“MMMMT”M&”_Q“ "z. 2 éié’_f:é!—__,-- W%L s
i _WWWW#j 53 7;?@16

6. What does e‘mmmatlon 4 bo v show as ré¥ards the following identifying items ?

(@)W SIo Rt (e tnlSmeaStirem ent) Soe ot 1 TESEISU T

@) Weicht, (Eotitnatediiol=—lah . o | ss b

(C)SHairpGolopRC HeERss Sl d

RIS A Es) PER RS e
(f) Wounds or missing parts (received at time of easwalty) ..
------------ % oo} - :f‘f(-ﬁ?g/ LS -;z/-z/ww__f. L i
_/W 7777777777777 (—;( _./L_-_-;‘f:;:’_:.-_i_ _____________ &2 ¢ = H.Lé:.:’;’ﬁ_ __________________ L EEy EA e
i :
¥ ﬁ}?ﬁitﬁ;’iif? _______-u:_E;_-_gf_‘_I_l,’_l_’ e
{INSPECTOR)  GAPTAIN, CAV.

00

Reburial /ﬂ?sgégz g~

supervised by ........... e PRy /e
s INSPECTOR) CAPTAIN, CAV,
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INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE PROPER COMPLETION OF G. R. S. FORM NO. 16-A

Inter information, as noted below, on reverse side of sheet in the corresponding numbered space. This.
form is supplemental to and is to be forwarded with G. R. S. Form 1-a, reporting reburial locations. To be
used in answer to Question 26, Form 114, in case no means of identification on body.

1. Show soldier’s name, serial number, rank and organization, and by whom disinterred and reburied.

2. Give date and accurate information as to location from which the body was disinterred and the group
and unit which made disinterment. K

3. Give date and accurate information as to location of reburial and the group and unit which made
reburial, and how reburial was made—in casket, wooden box, ete.

4. State to what degree decomposition has progressed, whether recognition is possible, and how the
body was originally buried—in a casket, box, burlap, etc. This statement should be as complete as possible.

5. (a) State whether identification tags were found buried with body and on grave marker by reporting
14 17'85}’ or “I\TO-”

(b) State whether or not body appears to have been a hospital case. Were any identifying articles
found in or on body or grave? List any personal effects, letters, money-order receipts, and the like found
on body or in grave. Give any and all information which it is thought might be of use in identifying the
body, other than that tabulated under Item No. 6.

6. Give all information as to body description and dental chart as nearly correctly as the condition of the
body will allow. Items (¢) and (f) under the body description are very important and should be very com-
plete. The dental chart is also very important and should be filled in with great care. There are 32 teeth
to be accounted for, as shown by the numbers on the chart. Beginning at the middle line in both upper and

lower jaws, the teeth are arranged symmetrically on either side and classed as incisors (cutting teeth), cuspids,

or canines (tearing teeth), bicuspids (chewing teeth), and molars (principal chewing feeth). An examination
should be made and findings charted to cover the following basic conditions: Lost teeth, crowned teeth,
bridge work, fillings, caries (cavities of decay), dentures (plates), and any deformity of jaws found.

—

MISSING TEETH........... All teeth missing through previous extrac- TQOTH MISSING

tion (not those fractured or displaced by

recent wounds) should be scratched out,

thus:

7

CROWNED TEETH ......... Block in eolid the crown of tooth ﬁlabe] GOLD CROW| PORCELAINCROWN

gold, porcelain, or gold and porcelain), 0LD CROWN

thus:
T um PORCELAIN BRIDGE

BRIDGE WORK ............ Block in solid the crown of tooth (label 760D ve OLDBRIDGE

gold bridge, gold and porcelain bridge),

thus:

“ae
Bt WER FILLING  .goLp FILLING

FIGLINGS) o5 2o os & cnin Draw ﬁlhng on todgh decurately as possible oLD FILLING GOLD FILLING

(%)lock in and label gold, silver, cement), %@,OL P FILLING

thus:

ECATED (i Yo PECAYED
CARIES (CAVITIES)........ Outline location and size of cavity, shade : DECAYED
i in thus:

DENTURES (PLATES)...... Draw diagram of relative size and ﬁlnpe of plate, block in teeth attached and indicate retaining clasps

on natural teeth with the word “clasp.”
3—78a2

7. Show name of person supervising the disinterment and the name and title of the person approving
same.

. . . 1 ?': .
8. Show name of person supervising the reburial and the name and title of the person approving same.
- = 3




G.R.S. FORM #114-A. STATION = N_,i,_r_,,__mi“u)

To be prepared in triplicats. DATE __D®c,14,1921 _

gFéEPORT OF DISINTERMENT, PREPARATION, SHIPMENT AND REBURIAL OF BODY

DISINTERMENT D COMPARATIVE REPORT

Records of G.R.S. Headquarters. Discrepancy found upon exhumation of body
1O N amcie ATE P ET] For NI 108 Namey' S ol - M LU GHIPE (TR ERIRTIE. & ol YRS
ZIRES ekt sonico s A SRR U DR N S Y S
S Rank EvU el W e Al U enelen ! v 12 A RANK o nal ot FL A (o s WET G BT Tty o -
450rg BT ol 36 OL S Erifie i S B e 10 S SO T DS RIo s SLIRTRE  s S
SREMD i DAITS Te el 0.0 o 1O ST Lol 5ol w e 14. (a) D.D.

jo CD%WTQ\OJ/ ((0)¥DLB. T S ECn e

77. GuaverNoL L L7837 0 U560y, 11 o Sy 15. Grave .N‘o.,___r___k_w-.\‘__,__._____Sec. _______________
BP0 d P N 1 L ______ RO, &L L i L6 VBY ot 5 S0 T A s L ) ROWE b\ Wil e
18. Cemetery . . . Rmer e Mialis w0 D N 19. Commune or town __Nevers.
20 Do piENoConn LN YoV T o O 2SO ount Gy e France, A
22 S GIRE! (HAGrE ¥ 0odes Nonisilic'o SN aai e S Sl 0 e WL A Mot e (L
23. Disinterred (Date)  Dec,14,1921 = By | W,C.RAPME
24, Inscription on grave marker:
Name  ALFORD AUTREY SendaldNo fus Siminh s e uts wilie daral U g
RATY ot et 24 - sebmit e s A L Organization CoeD. 369th Inf
25. Was identification disc found on grgvé marker? Op-body? Nin: b AT
0N J Slgnature Junzor Technical Assistant
PREPARATION el

26. What other means of identification were on body? (If no disc or other means of
identification on body, give description: of> pody in detail)s

_Bottle containiag reburial elip found on body reads: Autmey, Alfred, 23??}90 1y
yvetal stripe on body and boxe -
&ls [Congition Of ADOCY At e Bei}y _decomposed, .. Recofnition imposeihle. .

28. Nature of burial ... In burlp and wooden boxa .

29. Any discrepancy noted upon examination of body, as compared with G.R.S. records
gquoted above? none

30. Body prepared and placed in casket: Date D®¢,14,1921. By W.C.RAPINE

B ngke_t:ﬁeai‘é"d 'lby - o WeC.RAPINE .; e S,
& 2\ 2% W
S1gna{1 e of Embalmer, (Supervisor _ /%Z%it' g.cyu—lféyz’}“~ £ B

1'/["‘,./

[/




O]

SHIPMENT. (Sh#w actual marking of box.) . Box No. Ce23877 o (
32. Designation of body: ;
Name_ Alford AUTREY Seriall o Raooe Lo

'RankAHV"_EytJ‘;_ L BTt i b Organdizationes (CoslesosIbhisTn s ol Rt T 4.,

33. Consigned to:

i i el x D7 . Mot =M o
Name, of Permanent Cematery‘“éé,y}g??lqémerlcan Cﬁyff%?§§n??iﬁg??E?E:%J??ﬂfn

34. Casket boxed and marked (Date)_ -:-Dec,14,10921 Byduegy G RAPINE NS, 37 S lod 8

35. I hereby certify phat all the foregoing operations were conducted and
accomplished under my immediate supervision and that the report above
is correct.

e e e & A e e e e e

36. Remarks none

37. Shipped from point of Operatjon: (Date) Dec,14,1921

To point of Concentration : ... . ... _ . _Nevers, (§ievre) . __ .. .
| (Name) y
Convoyer SignatiinesShipping s Ofifeco NN S EA Lo e L ]

38. Received at Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date . . ___ .

Byd GRS e RS DB B ATt a1 (V.6 e e S RO e s el UL
39. Shipped from Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date‘?QﬂFG“J‘Zl __________
To Permanent Cometery StaMihisl Amer Cty, 1233, Thisucourt, (M st.1i) ._ght
Ragmond £. Hall (Name)
UDnYoyeT d oL IR ket . Bkl s Lﬁ}gnature Shipping Officer = F:—"TV¥ ey lia
40. Received: Date _mﬁhaggéfziiw: ____________________ et S oM M M RO & =
/)- g 74 /7 A o, [ VA
b r..,’f U e / 4 7 ,-/,:{’: _.g_’)
G.R.S. Representative ,'% ’,_;2;,—)7:!’_1”{2{4&1.&,’,-?&-{-7 ---------------
41. Reinterred.,_-;,:?}!BE__}ZEE,_}??&____,________,__,_____,________f ................................
(Date)
42. Grave No._hg _____________ N LN P R A TR Section_ i UG
43. PEEX_ HMhada hds. o e CalN ROWAS B SO VI X ) L L L .

G.R.8, Representati Q ‘-G Q_ku
R i ey Sl
1st Lt. Q.M.C.




G.R.S. Form #114-B

ge DATEL L MO g ) S A

IISSNANE A AUTREY, Alford., | WiNiets vy il R i SERIAL No. 2282180 __ . ___
RANGEMIIPV sl s e i b & RDRGANTZATION 11 . | Goslley. SHOThITnR S il I S I
GRAVE LOCATION___American Mil.CtyeNeversalievra SAOMP i IS

CTY. NAME NUMBER
____________________________________________ BTG el AUSERL 0 0 1 e L ] TIOR8 ol
GRAVE ROW PLOT
2. ORIGINAL BATTLE AREA GRAVE LOCATION 165 Nevers (Niédvre)

10-14£-20 Gr.176 Lot W ’
CONCENTRATEDSTOR Y. (SNSRI AR b - L ot R N fle)
DATE GRAVE ROW PLOT
Nevers (Nidvfa) 395
RN e ) ey L T e e

Data concerning any identification found on remains when concentrated, guch as
collar insignias, letters, broken bones, missing parts, etc.

o tag with body. Paper in bottle on body, wuth data agé follow:

"""""" +Autmey-Alford; Pvte;-Sod o99%th +Inf. Birthplace;-ARK;Home-address:
Rpfe, OKLA, lame of nearect reletive: Father H.A.Autney, came address
"""""" Base-Hospital-Hoe86;-Ward-How6l---r-rrrrremrenoromno cmmoomnn oo

(from dats on formlé-L, llo other data)

woH.QUART RIAN CAPT.B,.A. ,Supervisor Area Ne4

wrd | - e
SIGNATURE, AREA SUPERVISOR :%W i*f';tfﬂ”“A*“

5.0 FINAL ‘GRAVE LOCATION Jtine il 1988 . o o B e B Bloak A
DATE GRAVE ROW PLOT

St .iihiel American 1233, Thiaucourt M et M.
ey BT CEMETERY
EIE L



INSTRUCTIONS FOR PREPARATION OF FORM 114 B

1. Forms 114-B are to be prepared by Registration Branch in quadruplicate,
three copies to be forwarded to Area Supervisgor who will ‘accomplish paragraph 2 and
return all three copies to Headquarters, American Graves Registration Service.

2. Paragraphs 1 and 3 will be accomplished by Registration Branch, Head-
guarters, American Graves Registration Service, Q.M.C., in Europe.

3. Paragraph 2 will be accomplished by Area Supervisor from data on file
in his office.

4, If data is entered on Form 114-B from Form 1, Form 16, Form 1-A or Form
16-4, statment to this effect will be made on Form 114-B STATING WHICH G.R.S.
form data is taken from. If data concerning co-ordinates is approximate and NOT
accurate, statement to this effect will be made on these forms.
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85574
GU\VE LOCATION BLAN K.

LOCATION OI' THE GRAVE OF

Autrey.....8252180 . ... AlCords:.. (. Ny

(Surname). (Number). (First Name and Initials).
St Bt et R ( QlaED) G 359th . Inf.. -
(Runl). (Organization).

PLACE OF DEATH: BVac.Hosn.39,4A.P.0.780

Am.E.F, ,France.
CAUSE OF DEATH: G 8, W.Richt - thigh; -
Septicemla.
DATE OF BURIAL: 23p@ - January 1949 -

PLACE OF BURIALAmerican Military ... ... |

(Giive Cemetery, Town and Department). Map reference mu
speeify elearly what map is used.
J J F

Cemetery,Hospital . Qe.nt.er‘,ll'lars: sur..

Allier, (Nievre) France.. ... ..o,
GRAVIE NUMBER: 1209 Bl Ll i et 500
HOW MARKED: Name Peg?..Y€8 s .. . Cross?...........

Headboard®. . .. =t
PRy

]'DE;\"!‘IFI(‘;\'I‘IO;\* T,:_‘.(.r» 0l adl

Was one buried with buﬂy .....

Was one I’f\qlm)ed to, J.'. gé-reg
stake used as a g aver

If name unk and mar]

sing, deseriptibn
should be ghv 3

H A. Autr__gfr ................

ey

REVIEWED

RELATTONSHIP: Fat.her 0 P Ss [

ADDRESS:

REPORTED DBY:

e, (E,@n...ca,@ag. S
(Signature find Rank Reporting\Dfi

This portion to be sent to Chief of Graves Registration Service.

y




File 85514 :
G.R.S, Form No. 8; Central Records Liaison.

b )

Rgale Corig, -
March 4\ 1919

MEemo For: G.R.S. represe"
SusJecT : Informati rL"E)pa' d

I. Items checked are tojbe

( ) Surname: Autrey 52180

() Number : /

() First name: Alford \

() Rank Zvt

( ) Company :Co D,

() Organization 359th Inf

( ) Date of death : Jan 1st 1919

( ) Cause: : #
( ) Place: 4

Location of hospital ; \/

4 " ,'\-,f',-'/‘, F
\[ ‘g;::sber D) ?i; f{,l'énwﬂ’“/? A r,,!.-‘; f

»

Relative : HeAe Autrey

)( Relationship : father ’
( ) Address: Ruth Oklahoms o / .

() Authority :
Cablegram No:
Telegram from :

dated :
() Reported to Washington : el f |
C.C. Nos: 438 5 F2 00T\

(Underscore the *‘ official ” C.C.)
( ) Remarks :
Purial notification was sent te this
addrees and returned,advise corract
address,

CHARLEE)Q B_),—;RCE
Lieut. —Colon&L, é’M C.. U STAY
Initials of reporter : 0 7 Y
L{" \i: 7~ } /{’ g



GRS Form 121a Fifle No,

rpe— 85514
‘ﬁ“ﬂjg | : .
0 ® it @
AEGISHRATION ASEGITTON _
December 21, 192 }
MEMO FOR:
Cards Department, o
1y W 5§$§ gg
,CASE OF': ";", _ ‘vi L
(5o ¥ ' _
Co. D 359th Inf, G

ORGANIZATION (01d)

AUTREY 2252180 Alfords, Pvte
(Neme )

Correction or additional data changes as shown below have been made on the Registre-
tion Card of the above-mentioned soldier and a corresponding change will be rieces-
sary on the Organization Card:

ORGANIZATION (New)

FILE NO.

SURN AME
SERIAL NUMBER
FIRST NAME AND INITIALS
HANK
DATE OF DEATH
-CAUSE OF DEATH

(Note:

ate FPlace F-1A No,
Qrig. D-
e 10/14/20 395 |~ 30058
2nd Reb. D-
3rd Reb. D=

In the above spaces below double line fill in ONLY the new

date and data correcting previous information)

5 x 8 card was sent to file.

Corrections made
on Qrganization
File Card;

\7@
By

§/3324 /LML

BY:

Miss Lannon

Carde

(Depertment)



.R HEADQUARTERS 9
,I AMERICAN AVES REGISTRATION SERVICE, Q.M.C., IN EUROPE

File No.

From:

Tos

Subject:

8. AVENUE D'IENA, PARIS

September 19th, 1921,

Chief, i

Quartermaster General, U.S. Army. (Cemeterial Division).

Acknowledgment of Correspondence,

Receipt this date is acknowledged of the following

correspondence from your office:

Estter )

dated: fugnst 30, 1921,

1at Indorsement )

File No. 293.8 Cem.Dive = #85514 - (Autry, Alfred).

Subject: Case of Pvt, Alford AUTREY.

Name:

Autrey, Alfred Pvta




L T - - —— L —— ——

1st Inde , ﬁ/;
File JNos minﬂ ComeDivs = {88614 = (AUTHY, Alfred) ”g
Fromy Qs iollalle, Comntorinl Division, ingust 30, 1921 Yo¢ Glﬂc!.
Amprican Graves Rogls tration Service, GeMeCe, In Burgpe, § svenue d*

Ionn, Paris, Frances

2o Retarneds The vecomds of his offics as verified thble
rhauutmtmmathwammourmtwu so)~
dler to whom reforoncs is made in basic ocymmiocntion to be pXford

Arpie,
By authority of the (asrtermasior ﬂmm ]
Inved Adje ae
M
g
!‘F}' 1t *'}....‘.‘f \
i |
1 AUG3 O 1921 ;

M R.B:



. CEMETERIAL DIVISION
REGISTRATION BRANCH
Inquiry & Correspondence Section
Regisiration Section
Overseas Project Section

CAPTAIN WYNNE

MR, GRANT
MR, HUGHITT

IIISS BOLAND

MAIL & PREPARATION OF DATA
CONGRESSIONAL & SPECIAL REPLY
GENERAL REPLY

PHOTOGRAPH SECTION

INVESiIGA&ION & ADJUSTMENT
AUDIT
CARDS

COMPILATION OF DATA
STATISTICS

Return to,

Date X/QJ 7

(ﬁf} Fe s
Action b o, :
Adjustment ST
Approval Corrg e /\ a7 £

Copies P aa2521%

Correction )
Draft of letter /77~ B3 5?& 37/
Investigation & Report }’5 CiA}L&ﬁ

Note (need not return)
Note and Return

Papers in Case
Personal Conference
Remark
Reply
Returned
Signat

reparation df ®&pay for Signature of
Secretary of‘E:?;,,——”'=' '
Ruartermsacst gneral
Colo;i;/PCﬁizse
ol

Davis, 0.R.C.
vcg;;aln Wynne

(See other side)



@ IN\’.IGATION AND ADJUSTMENT DEPAP.TM' £H % \

G. R. S. Form 8-W=-A
Information requesied of A. G. O.

WAR DEPARTMENT

A ORFICEeQR THEIQUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF THE ARMY
WASHINGTON

iy 1l

/ Date August 24,1921

,»"1UG/2 71921
File No. 55k8 &No.. 4.3, Regrstration.
From: The Quartermaster General, U. S. Army (Cemeterial Division).
To: The Adjutant General of the Army, Sixth and B Streets NW., Washington, D. C.

Subject: Information required for G. R. S.

1. It is requested that the items checked below be completed. Request confirmation of all informa-
tion shown.

L-a. Surname. AUTREY &7/ & Date of death, 1-22-19 f,,
/f5: Christian name. | s L1 7. Cause Qf death. \'J/ A T g
e A ST ’
7’ o e j P - . o/
# ¢. Serial number. 2252180 #*h. Authority (C. C.No.) 439 UA
“d. Organization. Co, D. 25¢ih Inf ;‘,;‘;,"' 7. Emergency address. H. A. Autrey (Father) :“/'(//
, X Ruth, Oklahoma U/ :
# ¢ Rank. Pvt. (/I < j. Relationship. Father (7| .
BODY DESCRIPTION. DENTAL CHARTS.
(See page 2 of the Service Record.) (See physical report of examination prior to enlistment.)
. Age at enlistment, a. Strike out teeth missing:
. Color of eyes, 87654821 192845678
Upper right. Upper left.

. Color of hair,

Q

87654821 12345678

d. Height. 2T Lower right. Lower left.
e. Weight. y PR s S P Lk ) ("J':.,';« ,
7 ) / /

f« Permanent marks and physical e, M4 e
defects at enlistment. (Old b gk s
fractures or breaks,)

N | | H. L. ROGERS,
14 War Division Quurtermaster General, U, 8, A.,
AUG 2 & 1991 iy g /Z/ % /
| Gr..ol

H. J. CONNER,
Miss Knight - Adj. Sec, 1st Lieut == Oapmis, Q. M. C.
nTD



N ®

‘ v CEMETERIAL DIVISION
REGISTRATION BRANCH
Inquiry & Correspondence Section
Registration Section
Overseas Project Section

et .
Ly
. Date ”‘///7 Z ”‘}f
4

ngzigaéa‘%é:;, ;//, “

CAPTAIN WYNNE ction :
s ’ Adjustment . . .
ANT Approval ‘ W &‘7 /
Copies : :
%sﬂnfr , , Correction XKWl as e,
Draft of letter
HMISS BOLAND Investigation & Report

Note (need not return

_ )
: Note and Return %W
MAIL & PREPARATION OF DATA Papers in Cose //,4

CONGRESSIONAL & SPECIAL REPLY Personal Conference
GENERAL REPLY Renark
PHOTOGRAPH SECTION : : ply
i L/’,/”’gzturned
WTIGATION & ADJUSTMENT Signature
AUDIT
CARDS Preparation df Reply for Signature of
Secretary of War '
COMPILATION OF DATA Quartermaster General
STATISTICS Colonel Penrose

Lt, Col, Davis, O0.R.C.

Return to Captain Wynne

(Seea other side)
$/1333 /LML,



File Hoa August 4th. 1921.

FROM: Chief.

02 The Cuartermaster General, lmivions Building,
WASHINGTON, D. C.

SUBJECTs Cose of Pvt. Alford AUTHEREY.

1, Information has been weceived at this Office to the
effect that inseription on the oross marikiug Grave 176, Uemetery
#3956, WAVERS, (Nievre) should read :

AUTERY, 2252180, Alfwed, Pvte CoeDe 359theIng.

whoress the records of this 0ffice as coniiymed by Casualty Cablegran
1439, paragraph #1, end your letler of transmittal Cemetery /395,
HEVERS, (Nievre) show correct name of this soldier to be jlford AUTHEY,
#2262180, Pvt. Cosl. B359th. Ingf.

2 In view of above it is vequested this Office be
advised correot insoription for Grave {176, Cemetery 7395, in oxder
that our records, ond the inseription on the cross may be coyrescted
agcordingly.

GeVels QUAPEENBUSH.

24 P Cs JOKGISQH,

m ¢ Lie Col. Qeila0s
W/, : ~ Aeting Chief.




G.R.S. Form #120 ﬁs-ao cbuafl

Shipping Inquiry. g WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF THE ARMY

GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE
FASHINGTON W

FROM : Chief, Graves Registration Service, Q.4,C, J[JN :

1920
TO: Mr. Hiram A, Autrey, Rufe, Okla.
SUBJECT Remaing of _PVi. Alford Autrey

The records of this office show that you have requested tj:}ukis

body be left _in Pranae. "

= —

If these are not the correct instructions, please change them. Make
changes on reverse side of this sheet. :

The nearest living relative may choose betwsen,(1l) return of the body
to any address in the United States; (2) interment in Arlington, Va., hationaTP‘o “5

Lemetery; or (3) remain in France. frel T;JFffﬁ:o Efflﬂ---
By authority of the Quartermaster General: Datester s
CHARLES C. PIERCE,
KMB Colonel, U.S. Army.
NAUE OF NO. & STREET TOWN STATE
Boldier’s Widow 3

Soldler 8 Chlldran 1K - ;
(Name oldest first) 2. =5
3. \ 4

Father
(z"am @Max.“-J %-‘hv Wmm
Mother -

DM s (0 W—L___ Ly

Brothers .
(Name oldest first) 2.

Sisters N

: o
0] i SN SOMES ) AT & Signature___" R, v,
Address... _.. — 5 e .. R@lat ionship . . 4 S e _ﬁi““_
Note:- Instrurt1ona on the reverge side of this sheet should be carefully read
before filling out this paper. (OVER)

s
o e



- e

RECEIVED

INSTRUCTIONS FOR FILLING OUT

1. This paper MUST be signed by the person who is the NEXT of kin in the order
shown in the square on other side of this sheet, cVQ‘S)
S

2. This paper must be returned showing the name and address of each of the near-
est living relatives in the spaces provided therefor on the other side of this sheet.

3. 1If there are minor children of the deceased soldier and no widow, the legally
appointed guardian of the children ahou]d ascertain their wishes and act for them in
this matter. :

4, If YOU are not the nearest’ relativo. please ask the nearest relative, if living
near you, teo fill out this paper.

5, If YOU are not the nearest 11v1§g relative and do not know who or where the
nearest relatives ara\ plaasa fill out this paper AT ONCE and mail to this office.

6. You are requesgted to raturh this payer AT ONCE in order to avoid delay in
the case of this body.

7. Use the enclosed envelopse = pay no postage.

}r.
o 'Y 1l
@



G.R.S. FORM NO. 16. ‘ lace Nevers.
Date Jume 17, 1919,

REPORT OF DTSINTERWENT AND RERURTAL.

S

Remains of:

Name: Alford Autrey, Number: 2252180,
Rank: Pwvte Organization: COe Do, 359th Inf,
Disinterment and Reburial made by Group Unit Detachment,
Disinterred (Date) From: (Give Complete location)
June 13, 1919, Grave B-209, American E.F.Cemetery

No, 85, Mars-sur-illier (Nievre).

- — - gy
e e v — IS ——— -

Reburied  (Dute) in: Give complete 1D’~‘3~ti'3ﬂi\:‘=§?ﬁ}p _
June 13, 1919, Grave 164, American E.F,Cemetery

No, 395, Hevers (Nievre).

et - —— e it 8 i 1 - —r
. £ .+ S A e R e

Report B to nature of original burial aad coniition ¢f body voon disinterment;

Buried in strong coffin, hody clothed, badly decomposed, waber

eovered coffin,

..... T e ki . SR R . e |t .+
e e e e e o < et B e s e e e e e e A s A B LB m——

Was one identification toy fenad ueen the bodyt No gquestion as to identity.

What other means of idewtification wera found on the body?

- rajlr"

i 3 =%

B e T T pe— s taa - .
s G- —

Nots ; ' PO'”{* /4 /L‘

If upon disint 3rment , efiects are found upon bodises, they will be MA&N‘VD
sent to the Affects Degri diries. as i8 requirsd by G, 0. 170, G.H. 2, 1618,

after beinz carefully eraminsd cr clues 1o ¢dont1*; in doubt ful Cd“G‘-}, nota‘cmn
whereof will be mads and repirted to Chief, G.R.¥. CMAS. S. Dm Y

& R Licut. C.
Supervised by: s (A/?/LLJ/J '\ O/W 2 = s

'7\/‘)# %j ‘_ @ 0 Gro nup it




e e T
G.S Fom No. 10" N | o ‘ ?U'U/éz

-NO*b:Lh.ca'bJ.on of vae Loca‘ﬁ:.on.

.. WAR DEPARW"NT .
OFFICE OF THE QUARIEFRIASTER GENERAL
" GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE
‘ WASHINGTON, D,C, s -
. IR Nov. 21, 1919,

To;' -+ - Hi A, Autrey,
o ©»  ‘Ruth, Oklahoma,
' | | ‘ ' .
_case ofs. Pyt. Alford Autrey, 2252180,

Co. D, 359th Infantry.

' Place 0f Burfal; Disinterred & “eburied in
' .Grave £164; American Cemetery #3956,
Nevers, Nievre. -

: l - It would be 11kely to mvolve further dela.y if we should writé "
v personal letters in each of the many cases of notification of relatives
as. to the presont resting places of their noble dead who glor:\.fy the nation’s
roll of honor,

2.~ Vil you therefore, plea.se a.ocept thzs letter as being the best
we can do, just now? . And will vou also accept the sympathy of those who
have been worklng hard for many months to render worthy service to tens of
'-thOuSands of scrrowing pewvple, in the cari of thelr dea.d9 |
_ 3 - Ma,ny delays in no+1ficatxon have resulted from our ignoranee of
- proper addresses, shortage of clerical prersonnel, incenplete and imperfect
lﬂfomatlorx, or non-delivery and rcturn of former letters,

4, . Thousands of bodies have been traneferred to larger and better
Ycemeterles, for reasons which were deemed imperative by the m:l.litary '
aq‘bhontlea of all the Allied Nnlions, and tie graat task of improv:.ng
_thsse cemeteries is well under way, The mest dliigent care has been
-exercised to insure asuuracy, And this immense molent is being c-arried
thr"ugh as an unquost:.om.p).e gervice tc the fm.ér.f-a of our dead,

5,4 In serv:tng vou and o‘the”s, we Have been hanpered by cendltions and
consequeunces of such a war as wo hoxe may naver mvo,.vc our coumtrar agam

Ey Q\nfﬁority of the QUartémaster General, o ;

CHARLES C, PIERCE, :
Colonal, Q, M, Corpsy
. . ‘Chief, Grases R eg‘ stratmn Serviee.
. CCB/ jad,

‘- Né-—sél&/y W




' F e v - Y .

WAR DEPARTMENT

. PENALTY FOR PRIVATE USE, $300
. i | m‘vﬂs\
QUARTERMASTER GENERAL /@lm — 7 D
OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASE AND STORAGE S

AT S e e

130 M
& 1919
0GC

WASHINGTON. D. C,

@

OFFICIAL BUSINESS

¥r. H.A.Autrey

\ Ruth.Qklahoma,. 2 \ ~/ e



